

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
Old Market House  
Hamilton Street  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH41 5AL  
Tel: 0151 541 5830

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received by the Corporate Affairs Team on the 6<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

### **You Asked for:**

#### **Wheelchair Service**

1. Which geographical area(s) does the service cover?
2. Does the service provide for Adults and Children?
3. What population size does the service cover?
4. Which organisation provides your clinical assessments
  - a. What is the annual value of the contract?
  - b. What are the start and end dates of the contract including any permitted extension
5. Which organisation provides you're Approved Repairer services
  - a. What is the annual value of the contract?
  - b. What are the start and end dates of the contract including any permitted extension?
6. What are the contact details of the Commissioner(s) responsible for the service?

**Please see the embedded response received from our lead provider for this service Wirral Community NHS Foundation Trust (WCFT).**



10. letter response  
from WCT.pdf

#### **Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES)**

In the event that your ICES contract is managed by a Council organisation, please provide the contact details of the person/Dept. responsible for answering FOI requests.

1. Which geographical area(s) does the service cover?  
**Wirral**
2. Does the service provide for Adults and Children?  
**Both Adults and Children**
3. What population size does the service cover?  
**Circa 321,800**
4. Which organisation provides your clinical assessments  
**Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust (WUTH), NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG), WCFT, Wirral Council, Merseyside Society for Deaf People, Merseyside Fire and Rescue Service.**
  - a. What is the annual value of the contract?  
**Wirral Independence Service (WIS) annual contract value is £3.9m**
  - b. What are the start and end dates of the contract including any permitted extension?  
**WIS commencement 01.07.15 end date 30.06.19 (4 Years, with option to extend by 3 + 2 years).**
5. Which organisation provides you're Approved Repairer services  
**Medequip Assistive Technology lead provider for WIS and responsible for PPM and repairer services**
  - a. What is the annual value of the contract?  
**PPM and Repairs (Parts and Labour) £228,968**
  - b. What are the start and end dates of the contract including any permitted extension?  
**WIS commencement 01.07.15 end date 30.06.19 (4 Years, with option to extend by 3 + 2 years)**
6. What are the contact details of the Commissioner(s) responsible for the service?

**Roger Chester**

Market Transformation and Contracts Lead  
Health and Care  
Strategic Hub

Tel: 0151 666 3622

Mobile: 07730435808

Email: [rogerchester@wirral.gov.uk](mailto:rogerchester@wirral.gov.uk)

Visit our website: [www.wirral.gov.uk](http://www.wirral.gov.uk)

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.